
 MOTIONS   

  CHANCERY COURT   

  RESPONSE DOCKET - PART II 

December 12, 2025, AT  9:00 AM 

 

  

   DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE                          STYLE ATTORNEYS  
 

 

 

 

1  11/21/2025  Motion 
 

The Metropolitan 
Government 

vs -  21-0289-II 

Delinquent Taxpayers as 
Shown on the 2019 Real 
Property Tax Records;  

 

Keen, Samuel D. 

 

Bailey, Thomas; 
Johnson, Michael A; 
Collier, James L; 
Moss, Barbara J.; 
Jordan, Steve; Click, 
Henry Garth 

   Motion to Claim Excess Sale 
Proceeds 

 

     

   

2  11/07/2025  Order 
 

Tradeshow STOP, Inc. 

vs -  24-0876-BC 

Dynamic Tradeshows, 
LLC; Nelson, Michael 

 

Harrison, C. Bennett, 
JR 

 

Farringer, John L., IV 

   Rule 16 Conference #3; 
parties may appear via Zoom 

 

     

 

  

3     

    
 

Barney, Steven Daniel 

vs -  24-1038-II 

Reeves White, Jennie 
Ranata 

 

Bloodworth, Trudy L 

 

Preston, G. Kline, IV 

 11/12/2025 

12/08/2025 

 

 

 

 

11/11/2025 

12/08/2025 

Motion 

Response to Motion 

 

 

 

 

Motion to Compel 

Response to Motion 

Motion to Deem Property 
Transfer Fraudulent Pursuant 
to Tennessee Code 
Annotated, Section 66-3-305, 
for Sanctions and Attorney 
Fees 

 

Motion to Compel 
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Designed Conveyor 
Systems LLC 

vs -  25-1495-II 

Universal Robotics, Inc. 
 

Welborn, S. Joseph 

 

Miller, Samuel F. 

 11/03/2025 

11/17/2025 

 

11/18/2025 

12/08/2025 

 

 

11/26/2025 

12/08/2025 

 

11/18/2025 

 12/08/2025 

Motion to Dismiss 

Response to Motion 

 

Motion 

Response to Motion 

 

 

Motion 

Response to Motion 

 

Motion to Dismiss 

Response to Motion 

Defendant Universal Robotics 
Inc.'s Motion to Dismiss 

 

Motion to Revise or in the 
Alternative, for Permission to 
File Interlocutory Appeal 

 

Plaintiff's Motion to Stay 
Litigation and Compel 
Arbitration 

 

Defendant's Second Motion 
to Dismiss and Supporting 
Memorandum 

 

 

  
  

 
  
  


