MOTIONS

CHANCERY COURT

RESPONSE DOCKET - PART II December 12, 2025, AT 9:00 AM

DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE STYLE

ATTORNEYS

1	11/21/2025	Motion	The Metropolitan Government vs - 21-0289-II Delinquent Taxpayers as Shown on the 2019 Real Property Tax Records; Motion to Claim Excess Sale Proceeds	Keen, Samuel D. Bailey, Thomas; Johnson, Michael A; Collier, James L; Moss, Barbara J.; Jordan, Steve; Click, Henry Garth
2	11/07/2025	Order	Tradeshow STOP, Inc. vs - 24-0876-BC Dynamic Tradeshows, LLC; Nelson, Michael Rule 16 Conference #3; parties may appear via Zoom	Harrison, C. Bennett, JR Farringer, John L., IV
3	11/12/2025 12/08/2025 11/11/2025 12/08/2025	Motion Response to Motion Motion to Compel Response to Motion	Barney, Steven Daniel vs - 24-1038-II Reeves White, Jennie Ranata Motion to Deem Property Transfer Fraudulent Pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 66-3-305, for Sanctions and Attorney Fees Motion to Compel	Bloodworth, Trudy L Preston, G. Kline, IV

MOTIONS

CHANCERY COURT

RESPONSE DOCKET - PART II December 12, 2025, AT 9:00 AM

DATE OF MOTION & RESPONSE

STYLE

ATTORNEYS

4			Designed Conveyor Systems LLC	Welborn, S. Joseph
			vs - 25-1495-II	Miller, Samuel F.
			Universal Robotics, Inc.	
	11/03/2025 11/17/2025	Motion to Dismiss Response to Motion	Defendant Universal Robotics Inc.'s Motion to Dismiss	
	11/18/2025 12/08/2025	Motion Response to Motion	Motion to Revise or in the Alternative, for Permission to File Interlocutory Appeal	
	11/26/2025 12/08/2025	Motion Response to Motion	Plaintiff's Motion to Stay Litigation and Compel Arbitration	
	11/18/2025 12/08/2025	Motion to Dismiss Response to Motion	Defendant's Second Motion to Dismiss and Supporting Memorandum	